GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2523

ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015

SCHEMES FOR TRIBAL/ BACKWARD/ RURAL YOUTH
Mahato Shri Bidyut Baran

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various schemes/programmes and activities undertaken so far for skill development of tribal/ backward/rural youth in
various States including Jharkhand;

(b) the targets set and achievements made so far since the inception of the scheme;
(c) the details of the shortfall in achievements, if any, along with the reasons therefor; and

(d) the measures being undertaken to achieve the targets?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRIRAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(@): There are over 70 skill development schemes across various sectors being implemented by over 20 Central
Ministries/Departments. The coverage of the schemes is across all the states in the country including Jharkhand.

(b) & (c): The year wise targets and achievements of skill development by various Ministries/Departments is given below:

(Figures in lakhs)
Financial Year Skilling Target for India Persons skilled Achievements

2011-12 46.53 45.58 98%
2012-13 72.51 51.88 72%
2013-14 73.42 76.37 104%
2014-15 105.07 49.77 47%
(upto January, 2015)

(d): A National Skills Mission is proposed to be set up to consolidate all the skilling and entrepreneurship development activities in the
country towards standardized procedures and outcomes.
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